900367593 06/13/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900366699

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		06/02/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevamar Company, LLC		
Street Address:	20 Progress Drive		
City:	Shelton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0678253	NEVAMAR		
Registration Number:	1391590	NEVAMAR		
Registration Number:	1206166	NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE		
Registration Number:	2765586	CHEMARMOR		
Registration Number:	1065806	PLUSWOOD		
Registration Number:	1010660	VINYLFACE		
Registration Number:	3341931	ARMORED PROTECTION EXCLUSIVELY NEVAMAR		
Registration Number:	3321620	ARMORED PROTECTION EXCLUSIVELY NEVAMAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888200

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2:RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWERAddress Line 4:RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81159.000013

900367593 REEL: 005808 FRAME: 0233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Baker				
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/				
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016				
Total Attachments: 11					
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page	1.tif				
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page	2.tif				
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page	3.tif				
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page4.tif					
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page5.tif					
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page6.tif					
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page7.tif					
source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page	source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page8.tif				

source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page9.tif source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page10.tif source=AssignmentNevamarLLC#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 2, 2016, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as successor agent to General Electric Capital Corporation in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the other Secured Parties (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain First Lien Credit Agreement dated as of August 23, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Panolam Industries International, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the other Credit Parties, including Nevamar Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Pioneer Plastics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Borrower"), the Lenders, the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and Agent, and together with all general security agreements, trademark security agreements and patent security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the Lenders and the L/C issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements described on $\underline{\text{Annex }I}$ attached hereto (collectively, the "**Security Agreements**"), the Borrower granted security interests in the certain intellectual property owned by Borrower, including those listed on $\underline{\text{Annex }I}$ attached hereto (the "**Intellectual Property Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the U.S. Copyright Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its Lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Borrower.

The Agent agrees, at Borrower's expense, to cooperate with Borrower and to provide Borrower with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

Name.

SOBIA KHALLA

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2012, by Panolam Industries International, Inc. in favor of Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4849/0784.

Issued U.S. Trademarks – Panolam Industries International, Inc.

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	P PIONEER	United States	11/08/1984	1,354,038
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	MELCOR II	United States	10/24/1985	1,394,066
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	RESOPREG	United States	6/04/1965	800,838
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CONOLITE	United States	10/28/1949	553,791
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PIONITE	United States	12/27/1956	648,807
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PIONITE	United States	7/08/1997	2,274,873
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PANOLAM	United States	8/08/1994	1,978,878
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PANOLAM INDUSTRIES	United States	4/21/1997	2,277,041
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PI & Design	United States	4/21/1997	2,280,315
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LEATHERLAM	United States	8/19/2003	2,940,990
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	OATMEAL FIBER	United States	12/11/2003	2,975,846
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CORIANDER FIBER	United States	12/11/2003	2,991,765
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CHILI FIBER	United States	12/11/2003	2,982,986
Panolam Industries International, Inc	CARDAMOM FIBER	United States	12/11/2003	3,044,467

CH\2314750.2

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CELERY FIBER	United States	12/11/2003	2,982,987
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CHAMOMILE FIBER	United States	12/11/2003	2,982,988
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	THYME FIBER	United States	12/12/2003	2,982,991
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	VANILLA FIBER	United States	12/12/2003	2,982,992
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CURRY FIBER	United States	12/12/2003	2,982,993
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CINNAMON FIBER	United States	2,982,994	12/12/2003
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	KALE FIBER	United States	12/12/2003	2,982,997
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	WHEAT FIBER	United States	12/12/2003	2,982,996
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	CURACAO FIBER	United States	12/23/2003	2,983,020
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PEPPER FIBER	United States	12/23/2003	2,983,019
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	SUGAR FIBER	United States	12/23/2003	2,983,018
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	PANOLAMHPL	United States	10/04/2005	3,034,564
Panolam Industries International, Inc	FRL	United States	4/11/2005	3,131,215
Panolam Industries International, Inc	FRL (Int'l Class 20)	United States	12/02/2005	3,180,394
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	WALL SURFACING SOLUTION	United States	12/19/2005	3,283,817
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	DECOCOR	United States	2/17/2006	3,438,016
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	RESOPREG	United States	2/21/2006	3,399,850
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	MELUMINUM	United States	10/02/2006	3,550,640

CH\2314750.2

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	ECO-LOGIC	United States	5/07/2009	3,865,316
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LEATHERLAM	United States	4/12/2011	85/292,609
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	FIBERTUFF	United States	5/18/2012	85/629,662

Pending U.S. Trademarks – Panolam Industries International, Inc.

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LEATHERLAM	United States	4/12/2011	85/292,609
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	FIBERTUFF	United States	5/18/2012	85/629,662

CH\2314750.2

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2012, by Nevamar Company, LLC in favor of Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4850/0069.

<u>Issued U.S. Trademarks – Nevamar Company, LLC</u>

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Nevamar Company, LLC	NEVAMAR	United States	5/29/1958	678,253
Nevamar Company, LLC	NEVAMAR (stylized)	United States	9/04/1985	1,391,590
Nevamar Company, LLC	NEVAMAR ARP SURFACE (stylized)	United States	2/23/1981	1,206,166
Nevamar Company, LLC	CHEMARMOR	United States	3/26/2001	2,765,586
Nevamar Company, LLC	PLUSWOOD	United States	4/02/1976	1,065,806
Nevamar Company, LLC	VINYLFACE	United States	8/24/1973	1,010,660
Nevamar Company, LLC	ARMORED PROTECTION EXCLUSIVELY NEVAMAR & design (vertical)	United States	5/12/2006	3,341,931
Nevamar Company, LLC	ARMORED PROTECTION EXCLUSIVELY NEVAMAR & design (horizontal)	United States	5/12/2006	3,321,620

CH\2314750.2

First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2012, by Pioneer Plastics Corporation in favor of Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4850/0077.

<u>Issued U.S. Trademarks – Pioneer Plastics Corporation</u>

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Pioneer Plastics Corporation	PIOESTER	United States	8/08/1995	2,038,279
Pioneer Plastics Corporation	PIOTHANE	United States	8/08/1995	2,047,138
Pioneer Plastics Corporation	P PIONEER & Design	United States	8/13/1996	2,244,122

CH\2314750.2

First Lien Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2012, by Panolam Industries International, Inc. in favor of Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 028850/0898.

<u>Issued U.S. Patents – Panolam Industries International, Inc.</u>

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	ABRASION RESISTANT LAMINATE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME	United States	1/14/1999	6,325,884
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	ABRASION RESISTANT LAMINATE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE SAME	United States	10/15/2001	6,485,823
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	DECORATIVE LAMINATE INCORPORATING PHOTOLUMINESCENT MATERIAL	United States	6/11/1997	6,395,408
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	DECORATIVE LAMINATE INCORPORATING PHOTOLUMINESCENT MATERIAL	United States	3/04/2002	6,596,416
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LAMINATED PANEL	United States	11/28/2006	7,807,263
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	MULTI-COLORED DECORATIVE LAMINATE	United States	4/47/2007	11/741,266
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	BOWLING LANE APPARATUS	United States	8/21/2002	6,645,082
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LEATHER DECORATIVE LAMINATE	United States	1/20/2004	7,745,012
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	FLEXIBLE LEATHER LAMINATE	United States	1/20/2004	7,179,538
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LAMINATED PANEL	United States	11/28/2006	7,807,263

CH\2314750.2

Pending U.S. Patents – Panolam Industries International, Inc.

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LEATHER DECORATIVE LAMINATE	United States	1/12/2006	11/330,776
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	LEATHER LAMINATED DECORATIVE PANEL	United States	12/07/2010	12/962,333
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FLEXIBLE LEATHER LAMINATE	United States	12/20/2006	11/613,625
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	FLEXIBLE LEATHER LAMINATE	United States	12/22/2006	11/615,307
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	FIBER-REINFORCED DECORATIVE LAMINATE	United States	10/15/2009	12/579,885
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	MULTI-COLORED DECORATIVE LAMINATE	United States	8/15/2006	11/504,266
Panolam Industries International, Inc.	FIBER-REINFORCED IMPACT RESISTANT LAMINATED PANEL	United States	1/11/2012	61/854,480

CH\2314750.2

First Lien Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2012, by Nevamar Company, LLC in favor of Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 028851/0014.

<u>Issued U.S. Patents – Nevamar Company, LLC</u>

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Nevamar Company, LLC	ABRASION RESISTANT LAMINATE	United States	4/01/1991	5,093,185
Nevamar Company, LLC	DECORATIVE LAMINATE SURFACE LAYER	United States	4/25/1996	5,702,806
Nevamar Company, LLC	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER COMPOSITION AND AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER	United States	5/12/1997	5,866,207
Nevamar Company, LLC	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER COMPOSITION AND AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER	United States	5/12/1997	5,866,208
Nevamar Company, LLC	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER COMPOSITION AND AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER	United States	5/12/1997	5,866,209
Nevamar Company, LLC	FORMING A LAMINATE SHEET BY PRESSING RESIN PARTICULATES ON A DECORATIVE SHEET	United States	5/12/1997	5,807,608
Nevamar Company, LLC	STATIC DISSIPATIVE LAMINATE FOR WORK SURFACES CONTAINING AN INTERIOR SPECIAL CORE LAYER CONTAINING	United States	11/02/1992	5,275,876

CH\2314750.2

Owner	Title	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Number
Nevamar Company, LLC	METHOD OF MAKING CURED RESIN PARTICLES	United States	8/18/1995	5,728,797
Nevamar Company, LLC	ABRASION- RESISTANT AESTHETIC SURFACE LAYER LAMINATE	United States	4/07/1993	5,344,704
Nevamar Company, LLC	WEAR RESISTANT GLOSSY LAMINATES	United States	5/02/1994	5,545,476
Nevamar Company, LLC	LOW PRESSURE MELAMINE/VENEER PANEL AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	United States	4/21/1997	5,925,211
Nevamar Company, LLC	LOW PRESSURE MELAMINE/VENEER PANEL	United States	5/10/1999	6,887,583
Nevamar Company, LLC	WEAR RESISTANT LAMINATES	United States	3/29/2002	7,026,038

CH\2314750.2

RECORDED: 06/03/2016